stated in this Contract, the term "Dollars" hereinafter signifies the currency of legal tender in the 
United States of America. 

SECTION 1.02 	Amount of the financing.  (a) In accordance with this Contract, the Bank 
agrees to grant to the Borrower, and the Borrower accepts a "Financing", composed as follows: 

(1) 	up to the amount of twenty two million five hundred thousand Dollars 
(US$22,500,000) from the resources of the ordinary capital of the Bank under 
the Grant Leverage Mechanism; 

(ii) up to the amount of seven million five hundred seventy thousand eight 
hundred seventy five Dollars (US$7,570,875) chargeable to the resources of 
the Single Currency Facility of the ordinary capital resources of the Bank; and 

(iii) up to the amount of seven million five hundred seventy thousand eight 
hundred seventy five Dollars (US$7,570,875) chargeable to the resources of 
the Fund for Special Operations, hereinafter the "Fund for Special Operations 
Financing". 

(b) The amounts disbursed from the Financing shall constitute the "Loan". 

(c) The parties agree that for the purpose of this Contract the resources comprised in

[...]

subsections (a)(i) and (a)(ii) of this Section 1.02, shall be hereinafter referred to as "Ordinary Capital 
Financing". 

(d) The parties agree that of the total amount of resources from the Non Reimbursable 
Financing Agreement No. GRT/EX-14519-GY referred to in Section 1.01 of these Special 
Conditions, up to the equivalent of twenty two million five hundred thousand Dollars 
(US$22,500,000) shall be used for purposes of this Contract to match the portion of the Financing 
referred to in subsection (a)(i) above and shall be disbursed in accordance with the provisions set 
forth in Section 3.04 of these Special Conditions. 

SECTION 1.03.